IN THE MATTER OF:- Application for issuance of succession certificate

Notice to General Public

Wherein the petitioner referred herein above has applied for issuance of
succession certificate in this court on 07-12-2023 in respect of an amount amount
of Rs 90,830/- (Rupees Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred and thirty Only) lying with
State Bank of India Main Bazaar Rajouri under TERM DEPOSIT ADVICE bearing
Account NO. 11397921608 and Rs. 2,024.01/-Paisa lying in the name of
deceased Sh. Mir Mohammad S/O Sh. Jamal Din R/O Jamola Upper Ward No.
01 Tehsil Kotranka Distt.